503509582 10/05/2015

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3556208

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
INTERGRAPH HARDWARE TECHNOLOGIES COMPANY	04/29/2002

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INTERGRAPH TECHNOLOGIES COMPANY	
Street Address:	2215-B RENAISSANCE DR, STE 14	
City:	LAS VEGAS	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89119	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6411970

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (256)730-2247

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 256-730-2521

**Email:** carlton.barnes@intergraph.com

Correspondent Name: C. CARLTON BARNES
Address Line 1: 305 INTERGRAPH WAY
Address Line 4: MADISON, ALABAMA 35758

NAME OF SUBMITTER:C. CARLTON BARNESSIGNATURE:/C. Carlton Barnes/DATE SIGNED:10/05/2015

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Amendment to Change Name#page1.tif

PATENT 503509582 REEL: 036756 FRAME: 0814



ROSS MILLER
Secretary of State
204 North Carson Street, Ste 1
Carson City, Nevada 89701-4299
(775) 684 5708
Website: www.nvsos.gov

Filed in the office of

Ross Miller

Secretary of State

State of Nevada

Document Number

20090383553-88

Filing Date and Time

04/30/2009 3:00 PM

Entity Number

C6787-2002

# **Certificate of Amendment**

(PURSUANT TO NRS 78.385 AND 78.390)

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Certificate of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation
For Nevada Profit Corporations
Insurant to NRS 78,385 and 78,390 - After Issuance of Stock)

(Pulsualit to Mito 10:000 alia 14	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
1. Name of corporation:	The state of the s
INTERGRAPH HARDWARE TECHNOLOGIES CO	)MPANY
2. The articles have been amended as follows: (p	rovide article numbers, if available)
"ARTICLE I	· ·
Name The name of the Corporation shall be Intergraph Tech	mologies Company."
	hares in the corporation entitling them to exercise
the second of the section power of the section (	greater proportion of the voting power as may be us, or as may be required by the provisions of the
articles of incorporation* have voted in favor of the	ne amendment is: Unanimous approval by Sole SH
4. Effective date of filing: (optional)	4/29/09
4. Effective date of fining. (optional) (mus	t not be later than 90 days after the certificate is filed)
5. Signature: (required)	
$O/O_{\pi}$	
X my Some	_
Signature of Officer	<del></del>
*If any proposed amendment would alter or change any prefer	ence or any relative or other right given to any class or series of

\*If any proposed amendment would alter or change any preference or any relative or other right given to any class or series of outstanding shares, then the amendment must be approved by the vote, in addition to the affirmative vote otherwise required, of the holders of shares representing a majority of the voting power of each class or series affected by the amendment regardless to limitations or restrictions on the voting power thereof.

**IMPORTANT:** Failure to include any of the above information and submit with the proper fees may cause this filing to be rejected.

Nevada Secretary of State Amend Profit-After Ravised: 7-1-08

PATENT REEL: 036756 FRAME: 0815

**RECORDED:** 10/05/2015